
2017 AMERICA EAST WOMEN’S SOCCER ANNUAL AWARDS

First Team
Position	 Name	 School	 Class	 Hometown
Forward	 Rachel Morrier	 UMass Lowell	 Jr.	 Plaistow, N.H.	
Forward	 Brooke Murphy	 New Hampshire	 Sr.	 Monson, Mass.
Forward	 Kayla Saager	 Binghamton	 Jr.	 East Islip, N.Y.
Midfielder	 Gina Bracamonte	 Albany	 So.	 Chandler, Ariz.
Midfielder	 Gaby Dorsey	 New Hampshire	 Jr.	 Hubertus, Wis.
Midfielder	 Sarah Martin	 Vermont	 Sr.	 Bowie, Md.
Midfielder	 Sierra Stone	 Hartford	 So.	 Hebron, Conn.
Defender	 Caroline Kopp	 Albany	 Jr.	 Fayetteville, N.Y.
Defender	 Hayley Nolan	 Hartford	 Jr.	 Kildare, Ireland
Defender	 Kendra Prince	 New Hampshire	 Sr.	 Ajax, Ont.
Goalkeeper	 Mia Neas	 New Hampshire	 Sr.	 Old Saybrook, Conn.

Second Team
Position	 Name	 School	 Class	 Hometown
Forward	 Kaila Lozada	 Hartford	 So.	 Newington, Conn.
Forward	 Kaylan Williams	 New Hampshire	 So.	 Marion, Ind.
Forward	 Mariah Williams	 Albany	 Jr.	 Utica, N.Y.
Midfielder	 Carly Barnett	 Binghamton	 So.	 Armonk, N.Y.
Midfielder	 Dora Hayes	 Binghamton	 Fr.	 Rensselaer, N.Y.	
Midfielder	 Brooke Jenkins	 Vermont	 Jr.	 Smithfield, R.I.
Midfielder	 Kendra Ridley	 Maine	 Sr.	 Ottawa, Ont.
Defender	 Kaitlin Loughren	 Stony Brook	 Jr.	 Huntington, N.Y.
Defender	 Franki Priore	 Stony Brook	 Sr.	 Merrick, N.Y.
Defender	 Erin Theiller	 Binghamton	 Fr.	 Hopewell Junction, N.Y.
Goalkeeper	 Julia Schneider	 UMass Lowell	 Jr.	 Bridgewater, Mass.

All-Rookie Team 
Name	 School	 Class		 Position		 Hometown
Ella Bankert	 Vermont	 Fr.		  Midfielder	 Cuttingsville, Vt.
Kristin Birgisdottir	 UMass Lowell	 Fr.		  Forward		 Mosfellsbaer, Iceland
Sofia Borea	 New Hampshire	 Fr.		  Midfielder	 Oakville, Ont.
Anna Cronin	 Hartford	 Fr.		  Defender	 Glastonbury, Conn.
Alyssa Francese	 Stony Brook	 Fr.		  Forward		 Yorktown Heights, N.Y.
Fanny Gotesson	 Stony Brook	 Fr.		  Forward		 Varnamo, Sweden
Dora Hayes	 Binghamton	 Fr.		  Midfielder	 Rensselaer, N.Y.
Sofia Manner 	 Stony Brook	 Fr.		  Goalkeeper	 Helsinki, Finland
Maia Perez	 Hartford	 Fr.		  Goalkeeper	 Kentwood, Mich.	
Francesca Picicci	 New Hampshire	 Fr.		  Forward/Midfielder	 North Massapequa, N.Y.
Hailey Summers	 Albany	 Fr.		  Defender	 Hamilton, Ont.
Jane Stevens	 Maine	 Fr.		  Defender	 Upper Tentantallon, Nova Scotia
Erin Theiller	 Binghamton	 Fr.		  Defender	 Hopewell Junction, N.Y.

All-Academic Team 
Name	 School	 Cl.	 GPA	 Major	 Hometown	
Nicole Bailey	 Maine	 So.	 3.97	 Bioengineering	 Nepean, Ontario
Gabby Boehmer	 UMBC	 Sr.	 3.61	 Mathematics	 Lebanon, Pa.
Savanah Courtney	 Albany	 Jr.	 3.86	 Public Affairs	 Oviedo, Fla.
Gaby Dorsey	 New Hampshire	 Jr.	 3.61	 Business Admin.	 Hubertus, Wis.
Katie Hatziyianis	 Binghamton	 Sr.	 3.88	 Biology	 Massapequa Park, N.Y.
Brooke Jenkins	 Vermont	 Jr.	 3.83	 Economics	 Smithfield, R.I.
Caroline Kopp	 Albany	 Jr.	 3.43	 Biology	 Fayetteville, N.Y. 
Kaila Lozada	 Hartford	 So.	 3.76	 Health Science (Physical Therapy)	 Newington, Conn.
Rachel Morrier	 UMass Lowell	 Jr.	 3.87	 Nursing	 Plaistow, N.H.
Mia Neas	 New Hampshire	 Sr.	 3.91	 Occupational Therapy	 Old Saybrook, Conn.
Kendra Ridley	 Maine	 Sr.	 3.99	 Nursing	 Ottawa, Ont.
Hannah Shankman	 Binghamton	 Sr.	 3.99	 History & Philosophy, Politics & Law	 Clinton, N.Y.
Sierra Stone	 Hartford	 So.	 3.93	 Communication	 Hebron, Conn.

Rookie of the Year: Sofia Manner, Stony Brook
Striker of the Year: Kayla Saager, Binghamton
Midfielder of the Year: Sierra Stone, Hartford
Defender of the Year: Caroline Kopp, Albany
Goalkeeper of the Year: Mia Neas, New Hampshire
Coaching Staff of the Year: Binghamton & New Hampshire


